# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8114990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN R. LAMBOY	08/23/2022
ALEXANDER ROBERT DIBLASIO	08/23/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMAREX USA, INC.
Street Address:	7700 CHAD COLLEY BLVD.
City:	FORT SMITH
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72916

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18202290

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4794206805
Email: eric@pf-legal.com

Correspondent Name: PITCHFORD FUGETT, PLLC Address Line 1: 1831 12TH AVE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 454

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	933.01185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC B. FUGETT
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC B. FUGETT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=17893319 Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=17893319 Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif source=17893319 Assignment SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT 508067837 REEL: 064596 FRAME: 0827

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alexander Robert DiBlasio of Jamison, PA ("Assignor") and Stephen R. Lamboy of Fort Smith, AR ("Assignor") hereby assign to Umarex USA, Inc., a corporation having an address at 7700 Chad Colley Blvd., Fort Smith, AR 72916 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled DYNAMIC SEALING CHAMBER MAGAZINE (the "Invention") disclosed in pending U.S. Patent Application No. 17/893,319, filed August 23, 2022 and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and any improvements thereto; in any and all applications, including provisional, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, PCT applications, PCT national stage entry applications, corresponding foreign patent applications that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including U.S. Patent Application No. 17/893,319; the right to claim priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/893,319; and the rights to be granted one or more patents in any country in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that Assignor has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including with the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and by providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding up Assignor and Assignor's representatives, heirs, and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

[signature page follows]

Assignment of U.S. Pat. App. No. 17/893,319 Page 1 of 2

# 

**ASSIGNOR:** 

	ASSIGNOR:
Date: 8/23/202	Alexander Robert DiBlasio
	ASSIGNOR:
Date:	Stephen R. Lambov

Assignment of U.S. Pat. App. No. 17/893,319 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 064596 FRAME: 0830

**RECORDED: 08/15/2023**